

For Immediate Release

IMAGINIT Technologies Acquires Advanced Technologies Solutions

Acquisition Expands Customer Base and Strengthens IMAGINIT's Presence in the Southeastern US

OWINGS MILLS, MD — **April 20, 2017** — Rand Worldwide (OTCBB: RWWI), a global leader in providing technology solutions to organizations with engineering design and information technology requirements, announces that its $\underline{\text{IMAGINIT Technologies}}$ division has acquired Advanced Technologies Solutions (ATSI), an Autodesk Gold Partner headquartered in Jacksonville, Florida.

"ATSI is a great addition to our presence in the Southeastern US and we are excited to carry on the tradition of providing great customer service that has been the hallmark of ATSI over the years," says Larry Rychlak, president and chief executive officer of Rand Worldwide. "We have been providing solutions to customers in this region for many years and look forward to sharing the depth and breadth of our experience with ATSI's customers and to being an active member of the Jacksonville business community."

"ATSI's customer first approach has been the foundation of our long-lasting business relationships and I am sure that our customers will see many enhanced benefits through their relationship with IMAGINIT," says Aaron Wood, president of ATSI. "It was very important to me to find a partner like IMAGINIT that offers such a broad range of software and services solutions but still understands the needs of each local market in which it operates."

IMAGINIT is an Autodesk Platinum Partner with more than 40 offices and 200 sales and technical professionals throughout the US and Canada. ATSI's customers become part of a growing subscriber base that now has access to a wide network of technical experts in architecture, engineering, construction and manufacturing. IMAGINIT's customers benefit from software recommendations, implementation, consulting and training as well as industry leading insights via IMAGINIT's ProductivityNOW knowledge base. Subscribers also have complimentary access to software installation support and downloadable, time-saving productivity Utilities for Autodesk Revit, Autodesk AutoCAD Civil 3D and Autodesk Vault Client software.

About IMAGINIT Technologies

<u>IMAGINIT Technologies</u>, a division of <u>Rand Worldwide</u>, advances the way architects and engineers design, develop, and manage projects. Customers of this leading professional services and technology company include organizations in the building, infrastructure, manufacturing and facilities management industries. Organizations of all sizes work with IMAGINIT Technologies to gain competitive advantages through expert technology consulting, implementation, training, and support services. As one of the world's largest integrators of Autodesk 3D design and engineering software, the team leverages unrivalled

industry experience to design systems that accelerate innovation while improving project quality and profitability.

Any and all trademarks making reference to or related to Rand Worldwide, IMAGINIT Technologies, ASCENT, IMAGINIT, Clarity or ProductivityNOW are registered and/or owned by Rand Worldwide, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries, affiliates, and/or other legal holders under the Rand Worldwide, Inc. name.

Autodesk, AutoCAD, the Autodesk logo, Revit and Vault are registered trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., in the USA and/or other countries. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders.

###

Media Contacts:

Company Contact

Chantale Marchand Rand Worldwide Phone +1 508-663-1411 cmarchand@rand.com

Public Relations Contact

Cyrus Mavalwala
Cross Border Communications
Phone: +1 416-848-1885
cyrus@crossborderpr.com